
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023360-2025 

Award

Service, Validation and weekly testing of Poka Yoke
Endoscope Washers

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023360

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05059c (view related notices)

Published 20 May 2025, 3:25pm

Scope 

Reference

CTM-DCO-59094-145

Description

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board is seeking to direct award a Public Contract for

a one year service agreement with S.V.B Engineering REF: CTM-DCO-59094-145. The total

value will be £37,700 Ex VAT.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023360-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023360-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05059c


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. Service, Validation and weekly Testing of Poka
Yoke Endoscope Washers

Supplier

S.V.B Engineering Ltd

Contract value

£37,700 excluding VAT

£45,250 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

7 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

9 June 2025 to 8 June 2026



Page 3 to 6

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 



Page 4 to 6

S.V.B Engineering Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTDZ-5876-NJRY

15 Telio Cresent

Swansea

SA1 6SU

United Kingdom

Email: s.v.b@btinternet.com

Region: UKL18 - Swansea

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Service, Validation and weekly Testing of Poka Yoke Endoscope Washers

Contracting authority 

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services
(hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

4-5 Charnwood Court,

mailto:s.v.b@btinternet.com


Page 5 to 6

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sarah V Evans

Email: sarah.v.evans@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board

Summary of their role in this procurement: Doing the Procurement on behalf of NWSSP NHS
Wales Shared Services Partnership

NHS Organisation Data Service: 7A5

Ynysmeurig House, Navigation Park

mailto:sarah.v.evans@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Abercynon

CF11 9AD

United Kingdom

Email: sarah.v.evans@wales.nhs.uk

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Contact organisation 

Contact NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust) for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sarah.v.evans@wales.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Service, Validation and weekly Testing of Poka Yoke Endoscope Washers
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	S.V.B Engineering Ltd

	Contracting authority
	NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre University NHS Trust)

	Other organisation
	Cwm Taf Morgannwg University Health Board

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-20T02:32:13+0100
	TCPDF




